Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chase Manhattan Bank	04/05/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stratus Technologies International, S.A.R.L.
Street Address:	10 Rue Antoine Jans
City:	Luxembourg
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	1820

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09748596
Application Number:	09731451
Patent Number:	6355991
Patent Number:	6633996
Patent Number:	6687851
Patent Number:	6691225
Patent Number:	6691257
Patent Number:	6708283
Patent Number:	6718474
Patent Number:	6735715
Patent Number:	6766413
Patent Number:	6766479
Patent Number:	6802022
Patent Number:	6813721
Patent Number:	6820213
	PATENT

REEL: 024185 FRAME: 0668

lı	II.
Patent Number:	6842823
Patent Number:	6886171
Patent Number:	6901481
Patent Number:	6948010
Patent Number:	6970892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)552-7031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-551-8755

Email: pto-cc@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Mandy Robertson-Bora

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, 40th Floor Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-3026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 89298-00021

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mandy Robertson-Bora

Total Attachments: 5

source=Patent Release - Stratus#page1.tif source=Patent Release - Stratus#page2.tif source=Patent Release - Stratus#page3.tif source=Patent Release - Stratus#page4.tif source=Patent Release - Stratus#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024185 FRAME: 0669

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Security Agreement (this "Release") is made as of April 5, 2010, by The Chase Manhattan Bank, a New York Banking Corporation, located at P.O. Box 2558, Houston, Texas 77252, in its capacity as Administrative Agent under (and defined in) the Security Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the benefit of Stratus Technologies International, S.A.R.L. (f/k/a Stratus Computer Systems, S.A.R.L.), a Luxembourg company, with an address of 10 Rue Antoine Jans, Luxembourg 1820 (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Security Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of July 19, 2001 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantor has granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in, among other things, certain Patents and Patent Licenses, including the Patents set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 012342/Frame 0225 on December 10, 2001; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Agent release, and the Agent is willing to release, subject to the terms hereof, its security interest, and claims of security interest, in the Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent does hereby terminate and release any and all security interests that it may have in, and all claims, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired or created, pursuant to the Security Agreement to the following assets (the "Patent Collateral"):
 - a. all letters patent of the United States or any other country and all reissues and extensions thereof, including, without limitation, any thereof referred to in Schedule I hereto, all applications for letters patent of the United States or any other country and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including, without limitation, any thereof referred to in Schedule I hereto, all inventions and improvements described therein, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, all Proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit, and all other rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.
- 2. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts (including electronic transmission and facsimile counterparts), each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 024185 FRAME: 0670 3. This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereunder shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Agreement to be executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as the

Administrative Agent

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT RELEASE]

PATENT

REEL: 024185 FRAME: 0672

SCHEDULE I

Patent Registrations and Applications

Title	Application/ Registration Number	Filing/Issue Date	Country
Apparatus and Methods for Limiting Electrical Current in Circuit Breaker Applications	09/748,596	12/22/2000	US
Apparatus and Methods for Boosting Power Supplied at a Remote Node	09/731,451	12/7/2000	US
Hot Plug Switch Mechanism	6,355,991	3/12/2002	US
Fault-Tolerant Maintenance Bus Architecture	6,633,996	10/14/2003	US
Method and System for Upgrading Fault-Tolerant Systems	6,687,851	2/3/2004	US
Method and Apparatus for Deterministically Booting a Computer System Having Redundant Components	6,691,225	2/10/2004	US
Fault-Tolerant Maintenance Bus Protocol and Method for Using the Same	6,691,257	2/10/2004	US
System and Method for Operating a System with Redundant Peripheral Bus Controllers	6,708,283	3/16/2004	US
Methods and Apparatus for Clock Management Based on Environmental Conditions	6,718,474	4/6/2004	US
System and Method for Operating a SCSI Bus with Redundant SCSI Adaptors	6,735,715	5/11/2004	US
Systems and Methods for Caching with File-Level Granularity	6,766,413	7/20/2004	US
Apparatus and Methods for Identifying Bus Protocol Violations	6,766,479	7/20/2004	US
Maintenance of Consistent, Redundant Mass Storage Images	6,802,022	10/5/2004	US
Methods and Apparatus for Generating High-Frequency Clocks Deterministically From a Low- Frequency System Reference Clock	6,813,721	11/2/2004	US
Fault-Tolerant Computer System with Voter Delay Buffer	6,820,213	11/16/2004	US
Methods and Apparatus for Persistent Volatile Computer Memory	6,842,823	. 1/11/2005	US

PATENT REEL: 024185 FRAME: 0673

Caching for I/O Virtual Address	6,886,171	4/26/2005	US
Translation and Validation Using			
Device Drivers			
Method and Apparatus for Storing	6,901,481	5/31/2005	US
Transactional Information in Persistent			
Memory			
Method and Apparatus for Efficiently	6,948,010	9/20/2005	US
Moving Portions of a Memory Block			
Implementing Standards-Based File	6,970,892	11/29/2005	US
Operations in Proprietary Operating			
Systems			

PATENT REEL: 024185 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 04/06/2010